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Name Approx Time Commitment Simon 

Johnson

Chris 

Brindley

Chris Hurst Sandy Lindsay Rimla Akhtar

Nominations Committee Every other Board mtg

Remuneration Committee Every other Board Mtg

Audit & Risk Committee 4 meetings per year

IRL Board Monthly

SLE Board Monthly

RLWC2021 Board Monthly

Champs/League 1 Forum 3 per year

Community Board

Facilities Sub-Committee Ad Hoc

RFL Investments 2020 Ltd (SPV 

for DCMS Loan)

Following every DCMS Loan 

Committee – as below
Loan Committee for DCMS loan 

scheme

Monthly (twice monthly 

during decision making 

process)
Inclusion Board

Anti-Doping & Integrity Lead

Safeguarding Lead 

Finance & Special Measures 

Sub-Committee
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Consultations 2018 - 2021

477
620

958

344

0

515

815

408

2018 2019 2020 1ST 6MTHS 2021

Sporting Chance Consultations Rugby League Cares Consultations Rugby League Consultations



RL Cares Finances 2018 - 2021

£320,000 £300,000 £300,000 
£365,000 

£488,106 

£596,230 

£896,230 

£1,021,000 

£758,106 

£896,230 
£977,464 

£1,386,000 

£200,000 

£400,000 

£600,000 

£800,000 

£1,000,000 

£1,200,000 

£1,400,000 

2018 2019 2020 2021 Forecast

Sport Contribution RL Cares Own Finances Total Income



New Developments –
Partnerships & Projects



Welfare Services 2018 - 2021

2018

PWM’s

Careers Coach

RL Grants

Sporting Chance

2021

PWM’s 

Careers Coach & Partner Placement Programme

Transition Manager
Player Portal

• Peer Mentors

• Offload & Ahead of the Game

Community and Welfare Manager

RL Cares Grants

NHS Partnership and Local Health Services

Sporting Chance



Summary and Conclusions
SUMMARY

• Increased Demand & Need
• COVID Pandemic

• Players, Match Officials, Administrators & Employees. 

• A Growing and Diversifying Sport (Women’s Super League, Wheelchair)

• A Changing Society
• Greater Understanding and Recognition of the Welfare Needs of Professional Athletes

• Mental Health – Awareness and Support

• Impacts on Long Term Health – e.g. Neurological Brain Disorders

• Former Players
• High Number of Former ‘Super League Players’ Living in Hardship and Distress

• Increase in Crisis Interventions and Complex Long Term Care/Support

• Poor Outcomes

• Risk to the Sport’s Reputation 

• Others Sports & Best Practice

CONCLUSION

• The Sport Will Benefit From A Centralised Welfare System
• Emphasis on prevention & not intervention

• Better long term outcomes 

• Reduce and stabilise costs


